Enrollment and Review Change to LB51

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E&R amendments, ER67:

a. On page 1, line 14, "48-147, 48-2709," has been struck; in line 15, "81-1412.02, and 81-1414," has been struck and "81-1414, 81-1438, 81-1439, 81-1440, and 81-1443," inserted; and in line 16, "48-115, 48-126.01, 48-145," has been struck; and

b. On page 2, the matter beginning with "to" in line 9 through "Act" in line 10 has been struck and "to change provisions relating to law enforcement reserve forces" inserted.

2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM745:

a. On page 7, line 27; page 25, line 18; page 28, lines 23 and 24; page 29, line 16; page 30, line 22; and page 39, line 19, "<u>12, 15 to 17, and 19 to 24</u>" has been struck and "<u>7, 9 to 11, and 13 to 18</u>" inserted;

b. On page 28, line 30, strike the period and show as stricken;

c. On page 34, line 13, "17" has been struck and "11" inserted;

d. On page 37, line 27; and page 38, lines 7 and 17, " $\underline{20}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{14}$ " inserted; and

e. On page 52, line 28, "48-147, 48-2709," has been struck; in line 29 "81-1412.02, and 81-1414" has been struck and "81-1414, 81-1438, 81-1439, 81-1440, and 81-1443" inserted; and in line 30 "48-115, 48-126.01, 48-145," has been struck.

3. On page 1, line 17, after the second semicolon "and" has been inserted; and the matter beginning with the semicolon in line 18 through "Nebraska" in line 20 has been struck.

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson